Monthly Progress Report of Krishi Vigyan Kendra’s for the Month of December 2022
ICAR -ATARI: PAU Ludhiana, Zone-1

Division of Agricultural Extension

Name of the KVK: (KVK Srinagar, SKUAST-Kashmir)

Activities & Sub-activities

Nos./ ha/Quintal
(As per the unit
mentioned
against activity)

Beneficiaries (No.)

MALE

Beneficiaries (No.)

FEMALE

Beneficiaries (No.)
Grand Total(M+F)

SC/ST

Others

Total

SC/ST

Others

Total

1. FARM ADVISORY

1.1 Total Frontline Demonstrations
(ha)

1.1.1. Oilseed (ha)

1.1.2. Pulses(ha)

1.1.3. Others (ha),

1.1.3.1 Front Line Demonstration on
Popularization of Millet based Products
1.1.3.1 Front Line Demonstration on Multi
Grain Atta Formulation to SHG Women

03 No.
03 No.

03
03

03
03

1.1.4. Field days (No.)

1.1.5. Kissan Gossthi (No.)

1.2.1. Scientist visit to Farmer’s Field
(No.)

08

18

30

48

15

10

25

73

1.2.2. Farmer’s visit to KVK farm (No.)

15

20

35

10

20

30

65

2. VOCATIONAL TRAINING

2.1. Practicing farmers (No.) Total

Capacity Building Programme on Milk
Production for Dairy Women on 10-12-
2022 at village Gangbugh

01

24

24

24

Scientific Methods of Packaging to
enhance Shelf Life of Foods on 28-12-
2022 at KVK Campus.

01

15

15

15




2.2. School Dropouts (No.) Total

07 days Long STRY Programme on
Innovative Methods of Composting for
Boosting Employment Generation and
Agri-entrepreneurship w.e.f 19-12-2022 to
25-12-2022 at SKUAST-Kashmir.

01

02

27

29

29

Ornamental Nursery Establishment and
Management on 10-12-2022 at SKUAST-
Kashmir.

01

05

05

10

10

15

Processing of Fruits, Vegetables and
Nuts w.e.f 10"-17" December 2022 at
KVK Campus.

01

20

20

20

Preparation of Apple Pickle on 14-12-
2022 at KVK Campus.

01

24

24

24

3. In-Service Training (No.)

4. On-Farm Testing (ha.)

5. Other Extension Activities (No.)
(Total)

Exposure visits of farmers by KVK to other
place

Exposure visits of farmers at KVK

Animal Camps

Agricultural Camps

Other Result / Method Demonstrations

Demonstration of Small Tools like Walnut
Cracker, Corn Kernel Separator, Peeler, and
De-corer for Drudgery Reduction of Women at
SKUAST-K Campus on 19" December 2022.

01

15

15

10

10

25

Demonstration of Technology for “Soil-less
Cultivation of Horticulture Produce
(Hydroponics) “at Div. of Basic Science,
SKUAST-K on 20" December 2022.

01

05

05

15

15

20

Demonstration of Technology for “Preparation
and Packing of Ready to Eat Pickle at KVK
Anantnag” on 26" December 2022.

01

10

10

13

13

23




Demonstration on Construction of Low Cost

Vermicompost Unit at SKUAST-K. 01 0 08 08 0 12 12 20
Hands on Training on Preparation of

Vermicompost using Shalimar Microbes at 01 0 07 o7 0 13 13 20
SKUAST-K.

e o [ oo [0 | 0 | 12 | 2
R o TR0 | 01 o [0 [0 [ o [ 1 [ 23
Planting of Spring Bulbs at KVK Farm 01 0 05 05 0 10 10 15
Preparation of Soil Less Media at KVK Farm 01 0 06 06 0 12 12 18
Omarmental Plants at KK Farm 0 0 | 05 05 0 10 10 15
Extension Literature Distributed) 05 16 32 48 15 15 30 78
Online Extension literature circulated - - - - - - - -
Kisan Gosthi (other than FLDs) - - - - - - - -
Field Days (other than FLDs) - - - - - - - -
Farmer Scientist Interaction 02 14 22 36 13 13 26 62
Lecture Delivered 12 30 75 105 25 40 65 170
Exhibitions - - - - - - - -
Webinar attended 02 - - - - - - _
Online Film Show 02 - - - - - - -
Kissan Mela participated/organized - - - - - - - -
TV Talk 03 - - - - - - -
Radio Talk - - - - - - - -
Publications 01 - - - - - - -
Extension literature - - - - - - - -
Magazines/Newsletters - - - - - - - -
Papers/Articles - - - - - - - -
Reports - - - - - - - -
Press releases 04 - - - - - - -
Workshop attended 02 - - - - - - -
Problems solved online 45 10 15 25 10 10 20 45
Telephone helpline 50 20 20 40 05 05 10 50

OTHERS :




Important days (Mention Each Event)

Celebration of Swachhta Pakhwada
activities w.e.f 16-12-2022 to 31-12-2022
in which Pledging of Oath and Display of
Banners, Cleanness drive have been
carried out at KVK Campus.

05

10

48

58

12

25

37

95

Celebration of World Soil Day under
Theme “Soil: Where the Food Begins” on
05-12-2022 at Balhama, Khonmoh.

01

20

20

30

30

50

Celebration of Kissan Diwas 23-12-2022
at KVK Campus

01

25

25

35

35

60

6. Seed provided to Farmers (Quintals)

7. No. of Planting Material produced
(Total No.)

7.1 From Fruits (No.)

7.2 From Agro- forestry (No.)

7.3 From Vegetables (No.)

7.4 From poultry

8.
“Mera Gaon Mera Gaurav”

(i) No. of Villages covered

03

(i) No. of Visits made

03

(iii) No. of Demonstrations

03

(iv) No. of farmers’ meeting

03

9. Natural Farming

9.1 No. of demonstrations
conducted

9.2 No. of Awareness and Training
program conducted

Different Techniques of Value Addition of

01

29

29

10

09

39




Various Agricultural Produce organized by
Area Marketing Officer on 24-12-2022 at
Nowgam Srinagar

Nutrition Enhancement of Foods on 01-12-
2022 at KVK Campus.

01

10

10

05

05

15

Drudgery Reduction of Women by using
Gender Friendly Tools” on 05-12-2022 at
Village Brane.

01

10

10

05

05

15

Nutritional Deficiencies in Women and
Importance of Balanced Diet” on 23-12-
2022 at KVK Campus.

01

10

10

10

10

20

10.0 Other Activities

1. Kendra received an award on
Exemplary in the Field of Farmer
Outreach & Technology Dissemination
at SKUAST-Kashmir

01

2. Dr. Sajad Mohiuddin, Sr. Scientist &
Head of the Kendra received award
“Achiever of the Year 2022” at
SKUAST-Kashmir

01

Sd/-

Dr. Sajad Mohiuddin Mir
Sr. Scientist & Head
KVK Srinagar




