Division of Agricultural Extension

Monthly Progress Report of Krishi Vigyan Kendra's for the Month of December 2022

ICAR -ATARI: PAU Ludhiana, Zone-1

Name of the KVK: (KVK Srinagar, SKUAST-Kashmir)

Activities & Sub-activities	Nos./ ha/Quintal (As per the unit	Beneficiaries (No.) MALE			Ber	neficiaries (N FEMALE	Beneficiaries (No.) Grand Total(M+F)	
	mentioned against activity)	SC/ST	Others	Total	SC/ST	Others	Total	
1. FARM ADVISORY								
1.1 Total Frontline Demonstrations (ha)								
1.1.1. Oilseed (ha)	-	-	=	=	-	-	-	-
1.1.2. Pulses(ha)	-	-	-	-	-	-	=	=
1.1.3. Others (ha),1.1.3.1 Front Line Demonstration onPopularization of Millet based Products1.1.3.1 Front Line Demonstration on MultiGrain Atta Formulation to SHG Women	03 No. 03 No.	-	-	-	0	03 03	03 03	06
1.1.4. Field days (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1.1.5. Kissan Gossthi (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
1.2.1. Scientist visit to Farmer's Field (No.)	08	18	30	48	15	10	25	73
1.2.2. Farmer's visit to KVK farm (No.)	-	15	20	35	10	20	30	65
2. VOCATIONAL TRAINING								
2.1. Practicing farmers (No.) Total								
Capacity Building Programme on Milk Production for Dairy Women on 10-12- 2022 at village Gangbugh	01	0	0	0	0	24	24	24
Scientific Methods of Packaging to enhance Shelf Life of Foods on 28-12-2022 at KVK Campus.	01	0	0	0	0	15	15	15

2.2. School Dropouts (No.) Total								
07 days Long STRY Programme on Innovative Methods of Composting for Boosting Employment Generation and Agri-entrepreneurship w.e.f 19-12-2022 to 25-12-2022 at SKUAST-Kashmir.	01	0	0	0	02	27	29	29
Ornamental Nursery Establishment and Management on 10-12-2022 at SKUAST-Kashmir.	01	0	05	05	0	10	10	15
Processing of Fruits, Vegetables and Nuts w.e.f 10 th -17 th December 2022 at KVK Campus.	01	0	0	0	0	20	20	20
Preparation of Apple Pickle on 14-12-2022 at KVK Campus.	01	0	0	0	0	24	24	24
3. In-Service Training (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4. On-Farm Testing (ha.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5. Other Extension Activities (No.) (Total)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Exposure visits of farmers by KVK to other place	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Exposure visits of farmers at KVK	01	0	30	30	0	15	15	45
Animal Camps	-	=	-	•	-	-	-	=
Agricultural Camps	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other Result / Method Demonstrations								
Demonstration of Small Tools like Walnut Cracker, Corn Kernel Separator, Peeler, and De-corer for Drudgery Reduction of Women at SKUAST-K Campus on 19th December 2022.	01	0	15	15	0	10	10	25
Demonstration of Technology for "Soil-less Cultivation of Horticulture Produce (Hydroponics) "at Div. of Basic Science, SKUAST-K on 20th December 2022.	01	0	05	05	0	15	15	20
Demonstration of Technology for "Preparation and Packing of Ready to Eat Pickle at KVK Anantnag" on 26th December 2022.	01	0	10	10	0	13	13	23

							1	
Demonstration on Construction of Low Cost Vermicompost Unit at SKUAST-K.	01	0	08	08	0	12	12	20
Hands on Training on Preparation of Vermicompost using Shalimar Microbes at SKUAST-K.	01	0	07	07	0	13	13	20
Demonstration on Sieving of Vermicompost by Manual and Mechanical Method at SKUAST-K	01	0	09	09	0	12	12	21
Preparation of Compost for Mushroom Farming under Natural Farming at SKUAST-Kashmir.	01	0	10	10	0	13	13	23
Planting of Spring Bulbs at KVK Farm	01	0	05	05	0	10	10	15
Preparation of Soil Less Media at KVK Farm	01	0	06	06	0	12	12	18
Potting, De-potting and Repotting of different Ornamental Plants at KVK Farm	01	0	05	05	0	10	10	15
Extension Literature Distributed)	05	16	32	48	15	15	30	78
Online Extension literature circulated	=	-	-	-	-	=	-	=
Kisan Gosthi (other than FLDs)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Field Days (other than FLDs)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Farmer Scientist Interaction	02	14	22	36	13	13	26	62
Lecture Delivered	12	30	75	105	25	40	65	170
Exhibitions	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Webinar attended	02	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Online Film Show	02	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Kissan Mela participated/organized	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TV Talk	03	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Radio Talk	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Publications	01	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Extension literature	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-
Magazines/Newsletters	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Papers/Articles	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Reports	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Press releases	04	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Workshop attended	02	-	-	_	-	-	-	-
Problems solved online	45	10	15	25	10	10	20	45
Telephone helpline	50	20	20	40	05	05	10	50
OTHERS:								
				-				

Important days (Mention Each Event)								
Celebration of Swachhta Pakhwada activities w.e.f 16-12-2022 to 31-12-2022 in which Pledging of Oath and Display of Banners, Cleanness drive have been carried out at KVK Campus.	05	10	48	58	12	25	37	95
Celebration of World Soil Day under Theme "Soil: Where the Food Begins" on 05-12-2022 at Balhama, Khonmoh.	01	0	20	20	0	30	30	50
Celebration of Kissan Diwas 23-12-2022 at KVK Campus	01	0	25	25	0	35	35	60
6. Seed provided to Farmers (Quintals)								
	-	-	-	-	-	=	-	=
7. No. of Planting Material produced (Total No.)								
7.1 From Fruits (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.2 From Agro- forestry (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.3 From Vegetables (No.)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.4 From poultry	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8. "Mera Gaon Mera Gaurav"								
(i) No. of Villages covered	03	-	-	-	=	=	-	-
(ii) No. of Visits made	03	-	-	=	=	=	-	-
(iii) No. of Demonstrations	03	-	=	-	-	-	-	-
(iv) No. of farmers' meeting	03	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9. Natural Farming	-				-	-	-	-
9.1 No. of demonstrations conducted	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9.2 No. of Awareness and Training program conducted								
Different Techniques of Value Addition of	01	0	29	29	0	10	09	39

Various Agricultural Produce organized by Area Marketing Officer on 24-12-2022 at Nowgam Srinagar								
Nutrition Enhancement of Foods on 01-12-2022 at KVK Campus.	01	0	10	10	0	05	05	15
Drudgery Reduction of Women by using Gender Friendly Tools" on 05-12-2022 at Village Brane.	01	0	10	10	0	05	05	15
Nutritional Deficiencies in Women and Importance of Balanced Diet" on 23-12-2022 at KVK Campus.	01	0	10	10	0	10	10	20
10.0 Other Activities	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Kendra received an award on Exemplary in the Field of Farmer Outreach & Technology Dissemination at SKUAST-Kashmir	01	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Dr. Sajad Mohiuddin, Sr. Scientist & Head of the Kendra received award "Achiever of the Year 2022" at SKUAST-Kashmir	01	-	-	-	-	-	-	-